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CITY OF PORTLAND, MALNE Area Code 207 ;
BUILDING AND INSPECTION DEPARTMENT Tel, FadmB22l :
ROOM 113, CITY EALL Ext. 234

- .
proszer __Loastenn @;Mmmm !

cosnrron (0l A 5S4 ¢ e A WST & é&'_ﬁm_ﬂ'ﬂmenct&e

]
General Contractor r e mn (,,1:_, Y - . .
1% }‘It‘illl‘#ﬂé A e ‘
Heud oy H45  Madd .

Gentlemen:
In order that the Buiidd

Addrec=®

ng Inspection gervices of the City of Portland

Maine may coordinate and more erE-olantly porvée T:-ur intorraks, Will you
kindly £ill out and forward us the 1 raymation 1l ted bolow congernlng all

sub-contractoxs expected to work on the am.ue pre getl
N

PLUMBING N R
ELECTRICAL E.Co
v e———ry -, do

' VENTILATION Mv&

OIL, GAS TANKS -

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT & VENTIIATION __ T

SPRINKLERS (f,CLv‘Lﬂgil

FIRB m ‘\ —ruzmm.‘-mu—w

SIGNS l

permits for above work are issed by this depyrtmant only to the
actual installers and sub-contractors should be advised by =he gene: i

csntractor that they mist apply for geparate permits for thaixr work.
Very truly yv

Pl
irector
Building & action Services
B R FRRE

D e, T T TP

P i antilind
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318=356 Sastern Promenade T :
le6 Waliut Streest ' X
113.155 North S.rmet I
Building B =~ Phase 1 {80 unito)

et

Deceomiox 6, 1973

.17

)

uUndon Mutual Lide Insurance Coupany cd tos Abreun Constxugtion.Ct v A
3211 Congress Streat c/o Mr, b, Gorpasd,. -
Portland, Maine 163 Highland Ave. Bax-1037
Att: Neal C. Gould Hesdham Helghta; Mamss i F
i cg to} Corporation’ [ ’:

' 4

' : )
Gantloonna , . ,,Z::
Building pevmit for sractich of a Idk wiory spartrent houoe v

541 w 176! at tha above nemgd locstion 1o nob {spoeble undex the i
Zoning Ozdinance becowse this fatlding will bo 14y stories ang A
about 131' in hoicht vhich Lo &n oxgese 0Z the allow'ile &« “aun . %

hai?lﬁ’. ef & stoxion or 6 fook, pexmitted by Soction V02.7u.
gpp. yie.gg to tho R Residentisl Pone in which thae propeity is
A atad,

)f‘%'f
#5
by

.

Yo undszatsnd that you would like to eexclea yous agpaal
rights in this paites, Aﬁccrﬁin.?ly, yau oF your ativordacd ‘
vepresenkative should come to this offles in Room la3. i~ Hall
ta f£ilo tha appoal on forws walch axe availsble Raxae, ©. 06 of ’
£5.00 ghall be prid at this offics at tha time tho apz*-sliea - . i
f£1i0d, If few han beon pald and appeal filed prévv i todd dovkay, [ 3
thon conmidar this latter ag a mattor of formall' . i : T

5

[

Vary tauly youse, ‘ ’ L g{é

A« Allen Soule st
Asplstani Ldvactnr i

Phgiinds Loeat,

£
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Title 12

Pruceliead, Tl

PART 6
REALTY SUBDIVISIONS

Chap, Sec,
423, Minimum Lot Size {Repeuled] .. 1)
423-A. Minimum Lot Size ............ ... ... ... __._ ....ABDT

CHAPTER 423
MINIMUM LOT SIZE [REPEALED]

Chapter j23, consisting of seclions 4801 to 48086,
was repoaled by 1978, ¢. 411, § 2.

“Peotrain a con-
. ision of this

§§ 4801 to 4806.

Napenled seetions $801, IRU2, 1803,
4804, 4505 and 506, velattig o neini
BaHE ML RIZE, WERe dornvud  tkan
Lala apuin U Uk, 8L, Lews Pl e
032, 681, 2, 4,5, 7, 8, Laws 1671, ¢,
0L, § 49,

Laws I0T1, e 63, § 3 nddud ro-
tealed seetives 4801-A nud 4501-1,

Repenled, 1078,¢.411, 32

Historical Motle

“J
580
™, r:m-; 3
R Y R b e T L e S i
. © mmgge oM AT L TR TR Sm oo TS RIS s S ¥

nuthorlzing smaller lots for alngle
futnlly  psioeiEial parncne and da
flning (oriads foroe rrenantivale
Beetlon 6 of the 1971 Act ndilod v
penled peetion 4504-A relrtiug to ap-
peals
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CHAPTER 423-A
MiNIMUM LOT SIZE '

Sec,

4807. Delinitions.

4807-A., Minimum lot size required.
4807-B. Approval of smalle. lots.
4807-C. Approval of lesser frontage.
4807-D, Tixeaplions.

4807-E. App~al.

4807-F. Regulations; fees.
4807-G. Violations,

Chapter j93-A was added by 1973,.. 411, § 1.

Cross Roferences
Bolld Wasto Mrnagement Act, see § 1303 of seq. of Title 35,

A
§ UV pEMITINS

As used in this chapter, unless the conlext otherwise indi-
cates, the fellowing terms shall have L .07 Wwing meanings.

1. Multiple unit housing, “Multiple unit hous' 5" shall
mean a steusture or structures located on & single Iot, which
struetures are designed or used to housr 2 or more families.

_ e et = A e T 2

2, Other land use activity. “Other land use activity” in-
cludes ony commeorelal or industrial uses or combination of such
uses, -

8, Yerson, “Porson” means any fndividua), corporation,
fivm, porinership, municipality, quasi-nunicipal corporation,
stute or federal agency ot any other legal entity,

4, Singls family resifiential unit, uSingle family resifentinl
unit” means any structurs of any Kind, including mobile hrmes,
used or designed to house o single family, and shr ' melude those
struetures used permanently and seusonally,

6. Subsarface waste dsposal. “Subsurface woste disposal”
means any syst m for disposing o* wasles or waste walers on oF
bencath ‘he swigee of the varm Including, but not limited to,
holing ponds, stface spIeYINg, septie tanks, drainage ficlds and
wells, but shalt oot 0t any discharge or the waste treatment

5ao

. .
ey T S i
- — Y TNy Lo f wm‘?‘ﬂm "
T AR T A T
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Ch. 423-A MiNiMum tot size 12 §4807-A

system relaied thereto leensed under Title 38, seetion 413 or any
discharge into a municipal or quasi-municipal sewer system.

§. Waste, “Wasle" means any liquelied sewage, garbage,
sewage sludge, chemical, biological or radlological materials, hue
man body wastes, or any other refuse or effluent in a Hquid form
generated from domestic, commercial or industrial activitics, ex-
cent any wastes containing insufficlent liquid to be free flowing
and wastes generated from agricultural activitles or animal hus-
bandry.

1073,e. 411, % 1.

Library Reforeaces
Zonlng ¢=0. .13, Zoning § 40,

e ey -

§ 4807~ A. Minimum Yot size required

In all areas of the State, notwithstanding any other provi-
slon of state or local law or regulation, no person shall:

1. Dispose of waste from any single family restdential unit -
by means of subsurface waste disposal unless such lot of land on

which such single family residential unit is located contains at

least 20,000 square fect; and If the lot abuts a lake, pond, stream,

river or tidal nrea, It shall further have a minimum fronlage

of 100 feet on such body of water;

2. Dispose of wastes by means of subsurface wasle disposal
from any multiple unit housing or any other land use nctivity
which may generale wastes in exeess of the waste disposal re.
quirements of normal single family residential units, vnless such
multiple unit housing or other Jand use activity is located on a lot
of a size and minimum frontage which 1s greater than the re-
quirements stated In subscetion 1 In the same proportion as the
actual waste disposal requivements of the multiple unit housing
or other land use activities is greater than that of a single family
residential unit. For purposes of computing such proportions,
the amount of sewage generated by and the waste dlisposal res
quirement of such activitles or land uses shali be deemed to be:
A, Single famlly resldential unit, 300 gallons per day;

B. Multiple unit housing, 120 gallons per bedroom;

C. Gther land use activity, actual measurement or coms
puintion of waste generated or likely to be generated.
1073,¢, 411, § 1. ,
Likrary Roeferances

Health and Envlronment €208, C.1.4, Health § 21,

601
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T gg . 12 §4807-B REALTY SUBDIVISIONS Title 12 Ch. 4
o L }%}” § 4807-B. Approval of smaller lots struo
LR A Tot of fess than the size required in scction 4807-A may pectt
iy e ‘ be used for subsucface waste disposal if approved in writing by 1 . o
R oot g the Board of Environmental Protection. Approval shall be ' L :
* £ oy granted if the applicant for approval demonstrates to the Board 2 '
S o of Environmental Protection that, based upch the amount and na- "
B 1
VA S ture of wastes, constryction of the subsyrface disposal system, ;
R F g, solt types and slopes, percolation rates, depth to bedrock arnl § 4{ -
i .;g‘\;%’. ' ,—% 1 ter, density of any proposed development, and other J
eI s reievant factors, the proposed subsurface waste disposal will not 415,
Yt i lower the water quality of or otherwise pose a threat 1o any lake, ‘ o
B s pond, stream, river or tidal waters, any underground water sup~ . .
ST A ply, or to the public health, safety and general welfate. § 4 ;
PR 3 e b, 1979, ¢. 41,5 1. .
LA .
= g‘hk ;‘f}ﬁ' @ GCross Refarences ulatid
5 %i%&{%%’: :.1." Board of Envirenmental Proteetion, sce § 301 of 'Title 38, provii
”"?;éﬁé‘i\ ﬁ;; Lideary Rafersnces 1
5 ﬁ; ; s P Zoning =604, C.7.8. Zoning § 278 et scq. - proce
ot N CHENY
Y ey 70 |
3’%% N § 4807-C. Approval of lesser froniage
ﬁ{ﬁ ﬁ"‘ég'i’a A lot of less than the frontage required in section 4807-A
L j‘:e% g may be used for subsurface waste dispesal it approved in writing Hoard {
g riﬁé}%‘u y by the Board of Environmental Protection. Approval shall be \
e v nted if the applicant for approval demonstrates 1o the hoard § 4q
N that such frontage will not cause such lot to be of such configura-
& tlon a3 to prevent compliance with the standards in section regul
: 4307-B, or not otherwise present any harm to public health, safe- more
ty or general welfare,
viplat!
1078,c. 411, 4 1. and |
Cross Fefarentes . :‘:;u‘:‘
Tioard of Envlronmental Proloction, mee § 301 of Tltte 38, latlon:
Library References ml
Zoulng &=, 0.2.8, Zoning § 270 ct red. i
1 '
o
§ 4807~D. Exemptions sgonln
This chapter shall not apply to any structure in existence and
in place on or before January 1, 1972, which then or theretofore
disposed of wastes by means of subsurface waste disposal; except
that no person shall reduce the size of the lot upon which such ‘
| (Y]

592
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12 §4807-G

structure is located to a size or frontage less than that allowed by
section 4807-A unless permitted pursuont to srction 4807-B.

1073, c. 411, 8 1.

Ch. 423-A MINIMUM LOT SIZE

Library Rofaronces

Zonlng ¢=722, 1.8 Zoning § 180 et ¥en.

§ 4807-E. Appeal

Appeal shall be in the manner provided by Title 38, section
415,

1973, ¢. 413, § 1,

§ 4807-F. Regulations; fecs

The Board of Environmental Protection may enact such reg-
ulations as it decms necessary administer ané interpret the
previsions of this chapter.

The board may charge such reasonable fees as may be
necessary to administer this chapter and to defray the costs of
processing applications for approval.

1973, 411, § 1.

Cross Feferences
Roard of Enviraumentad I'rotect loh, se § 401 of Tie 38,

§ 4807—0. Yiolations

Any person who violutes any provision of this chapter or the
regulntions cnacted hereumier shall be subject to a finc of not
more than $1,000 for each offensc or violation, Each day of such
violatlon shall be considered n separate offense, Alternatively,
and in addition thereto, any use of land In viclation of this chap-
ter shall be deemed to be a nuisance and the board may seck an
{njunction to prevent or abate a violation of this chapier or regu-
latlons promulgated thereunder.

1973, . 411, § 1.

Library Raferssces

Zoning <=8 008, Zoning §§ 415,417, 421

& Malne ey SUts Arw =38 6593
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT EERMIT I8SUED
00

8.0.C.A. USE GROUP b5
B.0.C.A. TYPE ORJEINSTRUCTION . MR 2N

beo 4, 167
ZONIMG LOCATION __ _ _ __ PORTLAMD, MAILLE.

FIYY
LAY ol PONTLAND —
To th» DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERV ICES, Pertiant. Marik
The undersigned hereby applies for a pernut to e oct, alter, repair, dentolist . maveor v il W e wild ng strue
ture, equipment ¢ change use in accordan  with the aws of th» State of Maine the Port nd B1( § lu'durg 7 de ana
Zomng Ordinance of ‘e City of Partlanc: wutk plans ad specifications, if any, ubmitted bor-athand  w o el

tion: 18356 Eestern Prunenade, Phase I, bujliing "B" £ ynity
LOCATION  .... .... .. Untan Mitual anurmen Co, 2211, {;gm,“ gaFire e o i}?i_wi*{’.
1. Owner's name ard address .. . Tel, hot
2 Lessec's name and adddress . Abmua Connu'uotim By Bost:m, Mass: Telenhe
3. Contracior’s name and address C e Tele am .
4. Architect o mu!&iple dwedidng - gépfﬁg‘ﬂmns Plnns o of shecls
Proposed use of building . ..... . . No far lies .
Last use oteol/masemry.... 4. . R AU No fun lies
Material .... . . No.stories..... Heat Style of rouf ....... . Boofing . o.n oo
Oth.cr buildings on same lot 2,750;000: " B ‘ R
Estimated coatractural cost 3..... AN fee 5~ .00 0
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr, . =25 T ignt To ¢ kol

....... A (17 wﬂffﬁsﬂ.hwcg]ﬁﬁflbmm per plans, This
This application is for: @ 775-5451  application is prelindmery to ;al settled the question
Duelling .eevnee ceennn X Ext. 234 of zoning appoal. In the ovon the ayponl 1s suatained
GRIGEE +vevvevnennsnnnns tho applicant will furnish scomplote information, as=
Masonry Bldg. ...civvvnas tHustod cout and pay logal foue
Metal BIdE. vvvuvvienense PR Stamp of Speci.* Corditioas
Alterations ... ‘,,. : )
Demplitions ........... . W1 e . R ¥
Change of Use ....... L 13‘ (D«E“S_ ‘LE‘?" sppoul sumta ned | ?__LB_.._?L'?Y“.:

Other . .......0 ovue Ve ! B ‘J‘L '.6'/ "
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate po nn&j} paetTed by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electr-

cal and mechanicels. -
PERMITISTO BEISSUED10 10 2. 3% 400
Other .
DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. .. ... . 1s any elactsical work involved in this v erk?
Is connection 10 be made to public sewer? .o If not. what is proposed for scwage?
Yas septic tank notice beensent® .. .. . . ..., .. Formmneesent? ... .0 oo
Height average grade to top of plate . . +ve. .. Height average grade o eghest point ot roef - .. oLl .
Size, front ......... depth .... . . No. storiss solid o- filled land? .. carth of rock? .. ...
Material of foundation ..... . ........... Thickness top . .. botiom . czllar
Kindofroof ....... ...... Rise per foot . Roof covering e . fe o aanas e .
No. of chimneys . .. ...... Material of chimneys ... oflining ... .. Kindotheat. . .. fuel. . ...
Framing Lumber—Kind ........ Dressedorfullsize? .. .. .. Comerposts . ... .Sills. ... ......
Size Gleder ... ovvvnnlts Colomus under gieders ..., Suze .. Max.oncetiters ...... ...,
Studs {outside watls and corrying partition: ) 2x4-16” O. C Bndging in cvery fioor and flat roof span over 8 feet

Joists and rafters Istfloor ... .. ..... . 2nd . L 3rd ver .. Toof .

On centers: Istflocr..... ..., ,nd .. . yid . ..o . Lol L. ol

Maximum span: Istfloor .....oiues Jad L.l oL L 3ed L B L
Ai one story building with masonry walls, thichness of walls? ...... . . height?

IF A GARAGE

No. cars now acconmodated on same lot ... , to b accommodated . number corv.nercial cars to be accommodated ..
Will automobile repaiting be done o ker than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in ti.. proposed building?
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER . ..  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ..
ZONING: ... .ovvviianeer o .

BUILDING CODE: ......  ..... . . Wili there be in charge of the above work a persen competent
Fire Dept: ..... e bereer e e eaeies e to see thot thyﬂntc and City requirements periaining theretu
Health Dept: ovvnveiiriieiinns vaeeninarss o are o) .c
OIREIS: v ierraconiaransnnes corianins
o:f.m,// 7751
Signature of Applic odora Bgmm 0, " TP 1) 1+ T
Type Nameocfabove .. ...oovven viiins o0 ciniiiini, L0 0 30 40
Othe ..ot i iiiiees srraiaeees .,

OFFICE FILE COPY and Address o.an e cue o
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J1uy~356 Bastern Promenade ,

Apri.l. 23, 1974

, cc toi Union Mutual Insuranca 0.
Abreen Corporation 2211 Ccongrasa Street ) '
Atti Mr, D, Compers

163 tighland Avenue, Box g3
Needham Heights, Hass.

Doaxr Mx, Gompera:

Sate

This latter is merely to inform you that the letter of
april 10, 1974 and the permit 4250, dated April 2, 1974
should have baen addresacd to the Abwaen Corporation

g

; instaad of the Abreen Construction Corporation. .

{

1 g
: Very truly yours, «
:
: by
: Borle 5, % th 5
: flan Baminar )
]
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Bullding & Inspection Setvices

310-356 Eastorn Promenado )
ac tor Union 1fuval! Tnsursnce: Co,

2211 ccngress:Street
Abrecn Coyporation T T T,
Atts i42e Do Gumpors
163 Highland Ava,, Box 183 Y

feadhan Helghta, Haso. :
Dear MNr. Compera:
'&Y&fi‘f&latter ig marely to inform you that the lettor of

Apxil 10, 1974 should have bocn addrezasd to the Augeen
Corporation instead of the Rbrean Construction Comsiration.

Vory truly yours,

Barla 3. Smlth
Plan axaminar
BES
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Building & Inspection Services

318356 EZastern Promonads
Butlding B Phosa 1 {80 units)

april 10, 1974

) , @e toi Undoa Hutual Insurance Co.
Abzoon Construction Corporation 2211 Congrass Streat
Atti. Mre D, Gonpars
163 ‘Highland Ava,)Box 183
Kasdham Heights, Mass,

gentlemani

Tho gem:i,t. to mifld a 54° x 170* building as per plans
was issuad April 2, 1974 with the undorstanding that the
following.itama under discussion would meet the Building

h:secondary moans-of egroas was to ho provided from the
rear ‘stairway kecavse traffic, during a tine of emargency,
would ‘tend’to continue on down the stairs and end up in the
atoraga™yvoom' daad-and.

Sacondly, ‘that.bafora actual construstion work on tha four
gerages -ie:gtarted, o complate set of woriking Jdrawings arg

to be provided ‘for this'offices perusal. o determina compliance
with Building Code roquiraients.

DPlgase haari.nmind that bafore sprinkier plans are suknitted
to/this office:thay must-first have bonn approved and otarpad
by the Hew Eaglind Fire Insirance Rating Bureau.

Very truly yours,

Earla,¥.:; Suith,
Plon} Exuminerx:




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No.
Issued ‘/ s 0/ 7
Portland, Maine  APLIL T ,1979.

To the City Electnician, Portland, Mawe:

The “mdersigned hereby applies for 8 permit to justall wires for the purpose of conducting elec:
tric curient, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the following specifications:

u T {Tins joom must_be complesly lod o1 wumum Fee, §1.00)
* ,?, ,'5)/5 Owner's Nn’n’;: and Addruséuﬂi?éew w}ﬂég ,Igiiyg_ {}1,,-,.9.47,' Tel.
“ lf Contractor's Name and Address P;:?:\:n:i ‘::Hs!bs Tel, /-de3-312~ Yo57.
Location (e Arur * WelAla ST Use of Building
. Number of Familics «  Apartments Stores Number of Stories
& Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alterations
e TEM P Lol ok Cowsireciioy
A : Pipc & Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet)
S No. Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuns |
Ty FIXTURES: No. Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet) !
e SERVICE: Pipe X  Cable Underground No.of Wires 3 Size 2eo 4217 '
REK METERS: Relocated Added Total No. Meters  / l
) : MOTORS: Number Phase H.P. Amps Volis Starter :
1 HEATING UNITS: Domestic  (Gil) No. Motors Phase H.P. :
A\ Crmmercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.Y. :
i Electric Heat {No. of Rooms)
: APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.)
H Elec. Heaters Watts
§ Miscellaneous Watts Extra Cabincts or Panels
{ Transfortmers Air Conditioners {No. Units) Signs (No. Units)
Wil commcuc;/ﬂ/ Ready to cover in 19 Inspection 19
i Amount of Fee e
‘é 7 " signed Lpaypld [ LAPoIVTE: LieF s 4T
! I3 - _
i DO NOT WRLTE BELOW T -
; SERVICE METER GROUND
VISITS: 1 t/, /0/‘7?2/ 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 1 12
REMARRS: /\ }4 '
1.0{’ ? N
L~ INSPECTED BY ) :
ty a2 . (OVER)
e

govo - -




DEL 1 €. A. CROWLEY ENGINEERING, INC.

Y = 11 westgate drive
5 E brockton, massachusetts 02401

==l telophone 986-6343 e 588-6677

prin ipals
Charles A, Crowley, p.e.
GeorgeW. Johnson, p.e,

April 3, 1974
AM- 517 Job Number 50-06

Portland Fire Department
380 Congress Street,
Portland, Msine 04111

Attention: Chief Joseph R. Cremo
Reference: FBastern Promenade Condominiums

Gentlemen:

Confirming our telephonre conversation with Captain Miller of the Fire
Prevention Bureai; in order that all portions of the proposed building
be reached with 100' of 2 1/2" fire hose we propose the following
modifications to the Fire Standpipe System. The valve within the

fire hose cabinet located in the corridors shall be changed from a
11/2" to a 2 1/2" valve, a 2 1/2" x 1 1/2" reducer be provided for

the hose in the cabinet, and the line feeding the cabinet be adequately
sized so that a flow of 250 GPM is available at the cabinet.

It is our understanding that with this modification, the standpipe system
geets thedrequirements of the Portland Fire Departmeat and approval will
e granted.

Should you have any further questions, please don't hesitate to contact
this office.

Very truly yours,
C. A. CROWLEY ENGINEBERING, INC.

54\: / Al
Michael J, Hickey -

MJH/mal
cc: David Gompers - F.C.D.C.

Captain Miller - P.F,P,B,
Robert Brown - Portland Building Inspector

mechanical and electrical consulting englineers

- G A T N U e e » - m———




318-356 Baptern Promenada
Phase 2 sullddng A
(70 uvaien)
May 30, 1374

Union Mutual Life Ingurance Company
kitt: Thecdore Bernard
2211 Congrcss Strent

Doar My, Berrard:

hs por ows cuivarsation of the first of tha wosk, the
appaal for this building at the above named locatlon was
granted on Decembar 13, 1973. You have stated that work
has gtarted,grading, ete, at thia location, and we have
issued the ilding permit for Bullding B, wa therefore
foel that we can grenc an exkention of time on this
appeal due to the above information until November 29,
1974, On that date the *milding permit for this building
ghould bo ispuad or perhaps more convenient a permit for
foundation enly for this building so that it will not
acone necessary in the fulurs for you to re-appeal the
helght of this huilding.

If you have an/ quaestions on this as vou gst into the
latter part of this vear plense do not hesltate to call ma
hero at this office in 2iiy Hall,

Vary truly yours,

N man Soule
zZost. Diroctor Building & Insnacticn
Sexvicas



318«356 Eastorn Promenads
1-6 Walnut Street
113155 North Street
Bullding A - Phasa 2 {70 units)

Decomber 6, 1973

tUnion Mutual Life Insurance Company cc tos Abrean Constructicn Co.
2211 Congrees Street c/o Mr. D, Gouners
Portland, Maine 163 Highland Ave. Box 183
Att: Neal C, Gould Needham Heights, lMasa.

c¢ ot Corporation Counsel

Gentlemons

Bullding permit for orection of a l4% slory apartment house
84¢ x 170' at the sbove nemed location is not iapsuzble undax the
Zoning Ordinance becauss this building will be 143% astoriea and
about 131' in height which is in excess of the allowable
height of 5 stories ox 65 feot permitted Baction 602.78.5
ipplyir;g to tho Re6 Fesidontial Zone in c¢h the property is

ocated,

We \Widerstand that you would like to exercise your appeal
rights in this matter. Accordingly ycu or your authorized
reprasentative should come to this offica in Roocm 113, City Eall
%o file the appeal oa forms which aro available here. A fee of
$5.00 chall be paid at this offico at the time the appeal is
filed. If feo has been prid and zppeal filed prior to this letter,
then consider this latter as a wmatter of formality.

Vary truly yours,

As Allan Boule
Assintent Director

AASinas



Oy 4
P i
—

¥

=

EL g

LRy,

o

"

R
Wbl T v
]



|
g

e

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
BO.CA. USE GROUP ... .oovvvnniins ceiiie eennens

OC.A TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. ..voievvivnnnn. remestraEreusa
ZONING LOCA‘I‘ION_R-,:&._.._ PORTLAND, MAINE, .. Dec b4y 3973 |

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erecy, alter, repair, demolish, move or Install the jollowing building, struc-
ture‘equipment or change use in aoccordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0O.C A. Bullding Code and
Zaning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
tions:
Locmuu 318-356, Eastern Promenade,. Phasa X1, bldg “A®. 70, nndte.. .. Fie Distit #1 (3, #2[7
. Owner's name and address Undofi Mutuak Tife Tns Co., 231].Congrees St.... Telephons T75=1...
2 Eassee’s name and adddress * Abordean’
3. Contractor's name and uddress

s

...........TcI hofe «vcvvarvanres
rdean’ Constriction co., Boaton Mans e lone

.............................................. Telephone vvvensnann.s

4 ATCHIEEL o i ivvnrecuisnonsrary rorrenionaan . Specifications ..... ... Plans .......... No.of sheets ......
Proposed use of building . multiple. dwalling, = 70 unite.......... e e + .. No. families . ..
LSt USE . vnnnen nsseneacsusrioncsonainarsninnriveansiantnsass Cevesiraneieaasn No. fnmlhes..........
Material Hﬁﬁnﬂ.ﬂ‘/ﬂﬂ“l.lones 104, Hent cee-er Styleofroof Lou.iniiienau.  ROOANE vuvnernnnene. .
Other buildings 00 samMe 10t c..iviviriers crrvernrein crrerstnrrasentrarsatssrassarees 1
Estimated contractvral cost 8., .. vuvvuvunns Feo §....... veasas
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. oo ivinvvivnvrineninnns. GENERAL DESCRIPT:- N

This applicztion is for: @ 775-5451 To construct a 54* x 1707 building per plan. This
Dwelliig v.eueren.n. Ext. 234 application is preliminary to got settled the
GAREE vevverreeeennnns question of zening appeal. Inthe. event.the appeal
Masoary Bldg, ... .oers io sustained, the applicant will rumiah cogplete

informatlon, estim ted -vost and-pa~ -1pgal-tee,

Metal Bldg. ....convvnnen Stamp of Special Tord'tions

Alferations .......
Demolitions . .oeeerseense

sppeal sustalned 12'33—73 —
Changeof Use ... v.ovae

Qther o......
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are reguired by the Installers and subcaniractors of heating, plumbing, eléctri-
cal and mechanicals.

PERMITISTOBEISSUERDTO 1O 20 30 40
Other: .vvviiinnnnns )

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
Is any.plumbing involved in thiswork? ................ Ts any electrical work invelved in this work? . cosuevennias
Is cornection to be made to public sewer? . ..o .vuvaa... JEreg ~hat is proposed for sewage? «.ovuiiin vaiian

'{»,4{“""’

Has septic tank votice been sent? ... Sasen neseenies Forrmotvsent? ooeeniniiannnnneans veeeuniras Leaas
Height average grade totopof plate oo oo vvuvvovs oo . Heipht avecage grade to highest pointofroof ...vevvan vuas
Size, front .....uvo. depth ......... No.storics .. .. solid or filled land? ........ .. cath or rock? ..... ....
Material of foundation ........covvel Lo Thickness, top ...... bottom ......celler ...l criers srans
Kind ofroof ........... ... Riseperfoot . ..... .. Roof coveting ....oviuviennns tiiriinenecs vornnens
No. of chimneys .........., Matcrial of chimnays .. .... of lining . ......... Kindofheat......... fuel.......
Framing I vmber—Kind .......... Dressed or full si=2? ...... heiean Comerposts .. o.....-. . Sillsouuens oauss
SizeGirder ..o0vvueeves.. Cotmnsundergicders .. ...ovvuu. . Size . ounlel, Max. oncenters ...... .... .
Stds (outside walls and carrying partitions} 2x4-16” (. C. Bridging in every fioor and flat roof span over 8 fect. ey
Jolsts and rafters- T A T . | S Jroof ...,
On centers: Istfloor ........... wand. e, y3d ..., vesasas O .+ S fevnees
Maximum span: Istfloor coueeenne o vy 2nd.e.e..... PP 1+ IR (1] SO
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ......ocoveniiiiinnn, PR 1 1511111v SN
) IF A GARAGE :
No. cars now accommadated on same lot .. . ., to e accommndated ... number commetcial cars to be accommodated .. .
Will- antomobite sepairing be done cther than minor repairs 1o cars habitually stored in the proposed building? ....... ..
AFPROVALS BY: ) DATE MISCELLANEOQUS !
BU]kD!NG INSPECTION--PLAN EXAMINER . ...  Will work require disturbing of any tres on a public street? .. !
. ‘BUILDING CCDE: ....... Ceeeeas verereesasanes,  Will there be in charge of ths above work a person competent )
. Fire Dept.t «,.4, ?. febertereraans ran braaerses . tosee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto :
Hca!lthpt. oo sesseneirss seeeseveeass.  Arcobserved? .., J%9,
- Signature of Applicant«.? JM. : d// Thone #. 77 S. 7Y / %
Typo Nam RORASE Bovmerd gr T O 20 30 <0 :
- Olher-ur Terrau AR b F R A e ?
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY 008 AGHIESS e vaeereeerereeneresinnns :
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LOCATION:
DATE:

PROJECT®

IN ATTENDANCE:

e

C. A. CROWLEY ENGINEERING, INC,
11 Westgate Drive,
Brockton, Mass. 20401

November 9, 1973
Job Number 55-06

MEETING NOTES
City Hall Building Department
November 8, 1973
Eastern Promenade Condominiums
Bob Brown
Ernold Goodwin
Mr. Herbert

David Gompers
Michael Hickey

Portland Building Inspector
" Plumbing "
" Electrical "
Abreen Corporation
C. A. Crowley Engineering, Inc,
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4.

5.

Relative to Smoke Towers, City of Portland follows BOCA Code and
their interpretation of code agrees with that of C.A.C.

a. 3000 CFM of air is supplied at base of stairwell and 2500 CFM
is exhausted at roof creating . positive pressures within stair,

b. Air is supplied to and exhausted from each vestibule on the Tower

upon smoke detection a nega

Gince there are only 5 corridor levels in building, we will probably
provide corridor ventilation on all levels rather than 3 and minimize

¢n controls.

Portland follows loth State Code and Municipal Code.
it is not necessary to sleeve chase walls

booster system

however all concrete penetrations will require sleeves.

to use PVC for
Plumbing Code,

Drawings required for Plumbing approval would be,

plumbing units

hot and cold water risers,
to tie everything together.

is acceptable.
If we wanted

rainleaders we would have to get a variance on the State

plans of typical

(kitchen, bath, etc.) soil waste, and vent risers,

and plans of the lower levels necessary
In order to expidite approval, waste

fixture units should be indicated at the base of each riser diagram.

Electrical Inspector stated that he followed the National Electric
Code and he allows the use of Type SE style SERservice entrance cable
having 3 insulated coaductors plus a ground for feeds to the dwelling
unit panels from the meter centers,

C. A. GROWLEY ENGI

G. W. Johnson § C. A, Crowley - C.

e s— R T O o st T AT

'M'Ecl/lae{ J. Ri RECEIVED

MJH/ma Novi 3

cc: Bob.Brown - Building Imspector, City Hall bier OF;§1973
David Gompers - Abreen Corporation ¢ OF pu?ﬁ;m
John White . Y OF PORTLAND

¥

Architects DesiﬁnCGrOUP
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tive pressure is created in 3 vestibules.

A package pressure
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HARAY € CUHMINGS, chigmiw |
JOHN E. FAHCOAST, yIct CHAIRMAN
KENHETH H. CADIGAN
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE NGy j’ ok . conmar
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JEAL € GILPATRICK

PLANKING DinEctON

" CERALD A HOLTENHOFF
AFFIATANT PLANNING DIRECTON

November 5, 1973

Mr. Neal Gould, Vice President
Mortgage and Real Estate Department
Unionmutual Insurance

2211 Congress Street

Portiand, Maine

Dear Neal:

At the October 30, 1973 meeting of the Portland Planning Board, the site
plan for 150 condominium units on Walnut and North Streets submitted by
Unionmutual Insurance Company was reviewed and discussed. Since there were
many steps taken at the meeting, they are summarized belou:

A, Substantial Complianca Vith Criginal Preposal

The ovarall proposal was reviewed in detail includimg the 150 units of
condominium to be developed in two phases (80 in Phase I, 70 in Phase II,
to be cempleted in late 1975}, the two high rise structures, the cost
(estimated to be $6.3 million), the materials, (primarily red brick), the
many amenities (sauna, pool, tennis courts and cormmunity rooms), and
parking for 300 cars, The Planning Board reviewed this proposal against
the original propcsal submitted in June of 1972 and found this plan to be
in substantial compliance with the plans previously reviewed The reason
for making this detemmination is that this is a deed vestriction and must
be approved by the Planning Board.

8. Planning Board Approval of Site Plan With Conditisns

The Planning Board voted unanimously (5-0) to aprrove *he site plan as
revi?eddand dated October 25, 1973 with the following conditions to be
resolved:

1. The size of uncovered parking stalls shall be imcreased to measure
20' X &' and ingress roads and egress roads within the parking areas
shall be increased to at least 24 feel, but preferably 25 feet.

2. All iaternal streets sha)i Le of sufficient widih acceptable to both
the Fire Chief and the Director of Pubtic Works. The minimum shall
be 22 feet and the maximum shall not exceed 24 feet.

3. leans to increase circulation between uncovered parking zreas shall
be provided by the developer.

wn, _gye— - femr m - - M4 neae - e v
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BONALL €. MEGATHLIN, JR. l
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/' - 8. fAn external sidewalk with granite curbing shail be constructed on the
Fre C northerly side of Wainut Street abutting the subject site between
S N North Sireet and the Eastern Promenade. Auditionally, nranite curbing
A e shall be installed along the sidewalk on the easterly side of North
i Street abutting the subject site. The developer has the option of
¢ installing these facilities to specifications established by the
' . Director of Public Works and assuming the entire cost; otherwise, ‘the
; i Depai t ent of Public Wroks will install the faciilities and assess one- ’ -
- ’ half of the cost o materials and installation to the developer. :
A (Chapter 705, Section 705.1 of the Municipal Code of the City of Portland) ) L

¢. Minor Considerations_to be Resolved Between the Developer and Staff l 4 -

The Planning Board also requested that minor site plan items be resolved } =
between the developer and planning staff: . .

1. Internzl sidewalks shall be considered for separate pedestrian access '
from 1he two housing towers to North Street and Walnut Street.

2. A cc.ised lightir ,‘an shall be submitted and approved by the Planning
Department and Pw.li. Works staff.

3, The landscaping plan shall be revised to conform to concems raised in
previcus discussions between the developer and planning staff.

4. Adequate loading areas for the removal of solid waste shall be shown
on revised plans. . N

5. Esplanades on Walnut Street shall be considered by the developer.

D. City Agreements with the Developer -

The Planning Board agreed to provide the cost necessary to construct sewer

facilities from Walnut Street to Quebec Street from the 1974 Capital

Improvements Program. The tentative budget amount is $60,000, This of i

E?ursg is ?gbject to the approval of the Finance Comaittee and Portland
ty Council,

E. Approval of the Board of Appeals

8

it is the understaiding of the Planning Board that the proposed development
will require approval by the Board of Appeals due to haight restrictions

in an R-6 Residence Zone. Please coordinate this variance with lr. Brovn,
the Building Inspector. 1 believe the next meeting is November 15th. You
can be assured of strong Planning Board support in your request for &
variance, should you desire such assistance.

PRSI b

F. Department of Environmenta] Protection

As you know, your plans must be approved by the Department of Environmental
Protection. Enclosed is the City's statement on this request. Shoutd you
wish any support before DEP, I will be glad to appear on your behalf.

S SNy

WW"' -
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Neal Gould
November 5, 1973
] Page 3
7 i It has been a distinct pleasure to work with you and Ted Bernard in the
g % development of your plans. The Planning Board and City Council are
i N enthusiastic about the condomimium on the Promcnade and are pleased that
: & this outstanding development will be another addition te Portland's
- skyline.
Sincerely,
; .
) : Danald E. Megathlia, Jr.
R - 3 Planning Director
§ DEM/
) cc: Chairman and Members of the Planning Board
; William Adams, Coamissioner, Department of Environmental Protection o
Henry Warren, Director Bureau of Land Quality, DEP . T

Harold Loring, Chairman Community Development Comsittee
Ediard Bernstein, Mayor, City of Portland
John E. Henario, City Hanager

. Lovell Brown, Building Inspector
chaiyman and Members of the Board of Appeals
¥{11iam Menie, Portland Vater District
F. Worth Landers, Public Works birector |
Joseph Cremo, Fire {hief !
Mr, Cavid E. Gompers, First Charter Development Corp. i
Mr. lohn Wnite, Architects Design Group
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Hove shar 9, 19772

Mr lical C Could

Vice President

Hortgage and Real Eslate Dept
Unionmutuzl Life Insurece Company
2211 Congress Strest

Bortland, Nzine

- P

PE  Eastern Promenade Condeminiuns

Pear Hea}

My letter of Hovember 5h was 1n arvor recoratug the installation of

#

curbiny on Herth Street stated i sectiom 5

of site plan annrov:d

marla hatunnn Hn cne s -1 1

4 of the lettor

Hesunr  in acdaod aro dem bha soan
T T35

|

. [
DONALD £ WLCATH '} I
roativ G DWERLTUR g

The
Pianning doard will not require varbing 0a Lecth Street as @ condition

. " -
B it e iu wite ¢ W hihy LU U AL uig

b
- vt e

pultic hearing, installation of curbing  ~d $1gouaiks plong Helnut
Sireet will be required, the cost Lo be equally sharcd by Unigrinitual

and the City o Pertland

The Caty Council ot scme leicr date nay

require curb and/or situall awprove sents o forih Steeet vhereby

the owner at that time w111 have .u shere the cest
Goard houvever, will not inftiate or request such action

The Planning

It §s 21s0 my understanding that the Fire Cheef has given his consent

to allow the internal roads of the develicaent he a miniium
The Planning Board fas no objustions to 22 oot

in vidth

roads providing the Fire Departaent and the Publtic Works D.rartnant

. dpprove this item

uncovered parkin, lots abutiing Malnut Strcet

wider planting sirip along lashington Avenue and tho insta
quate curi GGG prosisions
are ready.

3

Addiiienally, discussions witn Ted tery
Hickerson of iha Plasning Desiriicnt nave resul
in an agreesont not te requive 2 coraector rosd balwaen e four zolellate
Prosent plans

ard of

of 22 feet
internal

tod

inenlve the
deletiva of mineteen parking spaces frow thase lols ir srgar Lo provige 2,
Netion oy ece-

Please have drian louk theee over vhan the) )

y
:
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r. Neal C. Gould
November 9, 1973
Page 2

HeBRE,

&

¥

o

I am Jooking forward to the champagne brunch this Sunday end to the
completion of this excellent housing development.

st TR

Sircerely,

e

Donald €. llegathlin, Jr.
Plarniag Director

Pl G

cc: Josepir Cremo, Fire Chief
‘/F. Worth Landers, Dircnter of Public torks
R. Lovell Brown, Biriidinn Inspector
David Gompers, First Charier Lovelopnent Corp.
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318-356 Eastern Promenade
1«6 Walmut Etreat
113-155 North Stxeet
Building A « Phasa 2 (70 wnit¢n)

Dacembex 6, 1973

Union Mutual Lifa Insurance Company cc tor Abreen Construction Co,

2211 Congress Street c/fo Mr. D. Gompers

Portland, Maine 163 Highland Ave. Box B3

Atts Neal C, Gould Raadham Heights, Mass,
co tos Coxporation Counsagl

Gentlemany

Building permit for erection of a 14k story apartment house
54' x 170' at ths above named location is not issuable under the
Zoning Orxdinance becauss this building will be 14k stories and
about 121* in height which is in exvess of the allowable .oxdmtm
height of 5 atories or §5 feet pormittad Section 602,7B.3
applying to the R=6 Residential Zona in ch the property is
located,

We d that you would like to axorcise your appeal
rights in o watter., Acco 1y you or your authorieesd
repreagntative should come to ¢ office in Room 113, City Hall
to f£ilo the appeal on forms which axe avallable here. A fae of
83.00 ahail bo paid at this office at the time the uppeal is
filed, 1If feo has boen paid and oppoal filed prior to this Jatter,
then considey thirs letter as a matter of formality,

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule
Assistant Direoctor
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CITY QOF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL  318-356 Eastern Promeiade ( = ;
: 1~6 Walnut St. 113155 North S¢..

Bullding & - 70 units
Union Mutual tife Imsurance Co. :Owner of property at

under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City . "
of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: '

the erection of a 1¥¢-atory ampartment house, 54! x 170", at the above-named location. This
permlt 18 not issusble under the Zoning Ordinance because this building will be 14k stordes
and about 131" in height, which s In excess of the allowable maximum height of 5 stories

or 65 feet, permitted by Section 602.7B.5 applying to the R-6 Residential Zone in which
the property is located, LT

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such perxmit may be granted only if the Board ! Al
of Appeals find that enforcement of the temms of the Ordinance would : el
result in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted without , i
substantially departing from the intent and Purpose of the Ordinance.

L

DECISION | .
After public hearing held _ December 13, 1973 +the Board of Appaals .
: finds that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result
LA in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted without
o substantially departing from the intent ang burpose of the Ordinance, LV
. It is, therefore, determined that such permit may be issued,
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE -
IN THE ROARD OF APPEALS T

-

Decembor 6, 1973
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in Room 112,
City Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, December 13, 1973 at 4:00 p.m,
to hear the appeal of Union Mutual Life Insurance Company requesting
an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit the ercction of a
14% story apartment house 54' x 170' at 318-356 EZastern Promenade,
1-6 Walnut Street, 113~155 North Street, Building A -~ Phase 2
{70 units).

This permit is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
becauvse this building will be 14% stories and about 131° in
height, which js in excess of the allowable maximum height of
5 stories or 65 feet permitted by Section 602.7B.5 applying to
the R-6 Residential Zone in which this property is located. )

All persons interested either for or against this appeal
will be heard at the above time and place.

-l

BOARD OF APPEALS

W. Barle Eskilson
Chairman

uvoples to:

Portland Water District
225 Douglass St.
Portalnd, Me.
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS s

MISCELLANECUS APPEAL 318-356 Eastern Promenade
1-6 Walnut St, 113-155 North S

AV Union Mutual Life Insurance,owner of property at Building & - 70 Units "
o under the provisions of Section 24 of tte Zoning Ordinance of the City

ke \
of Portland, herEbI respectfully petitions the Boaxd of Appeals to permit: v
the erection of a 13 story apartment house, 50'x160' at the above named
location. This permit is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance hecause
this building will be 13 stories and about 126 Feet in height, which is
N : in excess of the allowable maximum height of 5 stories or 65 feet, permitted

by Section 602.7B.5 applying to the R-6 Residential Zone in which the
property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board
of Appeals find that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would
result in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted without
substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

7 - _ﬁ{/ ; 3 ‘j
,'h —_ - :‘ . w ‘ /:
E -~ ,7é£:i ~ (itzf%cdihﬂ//
. T /. BPPELLANT Ve

DECISION

After public hearing held _ Ngvember 35, 1973 ,the Board of Appeals
finds that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result
in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted without
substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that such permit may be issued.
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Cc1TY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IK THE BOARD OF APPEALS

November 5. 1973

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in Room 112,
city Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday. November 15, 1973 at 4:00 p.m.
to hear the appeal of Union Mutual Life Insurance Company requesting
an exception to the Zoning Ordinance O permit the erection of a
13 steory apartment house, 50'x160' at 318-356 Eastern Promenade,
1-6 Walnut Street, 113-155 North Street, Building A (70 units).

This permit is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because
this building will be 13 stories and about 126 feet in height, which
is in excess of the allowable maximum height of 5 stories or 65 feet,
permitted by Section 602.7B.5 applying to the R-6 Residential Zone
in which this property is located.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will
be heard at the above time and place.

BOARD OF APPERLS

W. Barle Eskilsen

Chairman
copies to:
portland Water District
225 Douglass Street
portland, Maine 04102

City of portland
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' CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE e
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS -

MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL 318-356 Eastern Promenade
i-G Walnut Street
. Union Mutual Life Insurance Coyowner of property at gé?-l e aqsﬁﬁiﬁgn

11ding B
s , under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of tha City
T of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit:
. the erection of a 13 story apartment house, 50':x160' at the above named U
R location. This permit is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance besause LI
. this building will be 13 stories and about 126 feet in height, which ia
in excess of the allowahle maximum height of 5 stories or 65 feet, permittad

. by Section 602.78.5 applying to the P-6 Residential Zone in which the
o Property is located,

Y

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board
oL of Appeals find that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinznce would 2
' result in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted without

substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

"

== AFPELLANT L
- < . te

DECISICHN
R After public hearing held sthe Board of Appeals

_ finds that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result _—
2 in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted without e
et substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance. L
. : It is, therefore, determined that such permit may be issued. g }
. OARD OF AFPEA W
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
- IN THE DOARD OF APPEALS

- November 5. 1973

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCBRN:

The Board of appeals will hold a public hearing in Room 112,
city Hall, portland, Maine on Thursday, November 15, 1973 at 4:00 p.m.
to hear the appeal of Union Mutual Life Ingurance Company recuesting
an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit the arection of 2
13 story apartment house, 50°'x160' at 318-356 Eastern Promenade,
1-6 Walnut Street, 113-155 North Street, Building B (80 units}.

This permit is not jssuable under the Zoning Ordinance because

this building will be 13 stories and about 126 feet in height, which
js in excesa of the allowable maximum height of 5 stories or 65 feet,
permitted by Section 60Z.7B.5 applying to the R~6 Residential Zone
in which this property is located.

A1l persons interested eithex gor or against this appeal will
be heard at the above time and place.

BOARD OF APPEALS

w. Earle Eskilson
Chalrman

Caopies Toi

portland Water District
225 Douglass Street
portland, Maine 04102

city of portland
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316=356 Eastern Promenade
1«6 Walnut Street
. 113145 porth Street
Building B = Phase 1 {80 unite)

Décauber 6, 1973

Union Mutual Life Insurance Company co tos Abreen Construction Co.
,2211-Congress Etreet " c/o Mz. D

Gompers
Foxtland;:Maine 163 Highland Ave, Box 183

C. -Gould Heecham Hoights, Mass,

att!r.ﬂi v
o oo tos Corxporation Counsel

Gantleneny
_ ‘puilding peymit .for erection of a 14} story apartment house
§41.%.170)%. at_the; abovs named locaticn is not issuable under the
‘Zoning:Ordinance: bacausa this ailding will ba 14'-stories and
about 131! in height which is in excess of the allowable maximum
Yedhht of'5 stoxies or 65 feek, permitted by Secticn 602,7B,5
Ipp {:gg' to the R-6 Residentisl Zone in which the property is
oca .

We understand that you would like to exercisa your appeal
x, Acco ¥, you or your suthorized
zap ‘should come to this office in Room 113, City Hall
to;‘tuo}_.thi'.appeal_on forms which are availablo hore. A fee of
5,00 shalliba paid at this office at the timo tha appsal is
£iled, "Ififee hac been paid and appeal filed rior to this letter,
. - then consider this letter as a matter of tomnglty.
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Vory truly yours,

A, Allan Soule
Assistant Directox
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

SCELLANEOUS APPEAL 418-356 Eastern Promenade

MISCELLANEQUS AZZZon
1-6 Walnut Street
113~155 North Street

Union Mutual 1ife Insurance Co. ;owner of property at Building B (80 units)
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City

of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit:
the erection of a l&-story apartwent house, 54' =370 ¥, at the above-named location. This
permit is not jasuable under the Zoning Ordinance because this building will be 14’ stories
and sbout 131' in height, which is in excess of the allowsble maximum height of 5 storles

or 65 feet, permitted by Section §02.7B.5 applying to the R-6 Regidential Zonme in which the
property is located.

1EGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may ove granted only if tha Board
f the Ordinance would

of Appeals find that enforcement of the terms &
result in undue hardship and desirable relief may be granted without
substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

— Uzl

.7 prELLANT /

DECISION

After public hearing held Decerber 13, 1373 ,the Board of Appeals
finds that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result

:n undue hardehip and desirable relief may be granted without
substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that such permit may be issued.
E}AB%PEMWL
— - o

4 G
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPERLS

Dacember 6, 1973

70 WHOM IT MAY CONCFRN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in Room 112,
city Hall, Portland, Maine on Thursday, December 13, 1973 at 4:00 p.m.
to hear the appeal of Union Mutual Life Insurance Company requesting
an exception to the Zoning Ordinance o permit the erection of a
14% story apartment house, 54' x 170' at 318-356 Eastern Promenade.
1-6 Walnut Street, 113-155 North Streect, Building B - Phase 1
(80 units).

This permit is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
because this building will be 14% stories ard about 131' in
height, which 1s in excess of the allowable maximum height of
5 stories or 65 feet permitted by Section 602.78.5 applying to
the R-6 Residential Zome in which this property is located.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal
will be heard at the absve time and place.

BOARD OF APPEALS

. EBarle Ecgkilson
Chairman

Copies to:

portland, Water District
225 Douglases St.
Portland Maine 04102
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BRANCH OFFICE: P, 0, BOX 1787 - PORTLAND, MAINE 04104 — TEL. 774-6608 - ga_i_‘a Copx 207

DESIGN - TESTING ~ INSPECTION
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY - INTERNATIONAL SERVICE

CONCRETE STRENGTH REPORT -

e roLienT LAREferd & Lov Tie,. a7 Epribewoed Road, Seuth Yortland; laine

= . ol b TERR S
;“%‘ - PR .

kS . _ .

. prosecr. Bustera Tromide Cendoniniu ns, Portland, Meine

! - * TYPE OF CONCRETE

ot o

.
2 TP

%

». LOCATION GF:POUR Retalning v{qll Gerage I 9

SPECIMEN IDENTIFICATION. : Eh

4

'
r
T
L
-
N
L
b b

'
o~ .
=

: ] B4
DATE CAST i , §-17-74

adrsey
3ls 9 ¥

T (Y

| 160 KH

DATE REC'D 5-20-T4

13
yOh nabperd

4

DATE TESTED o 6-24~74

GEE:

BIRL
Wl ng.0
3

lgorh A

354Y
ki
b

AGE iN DAYS ?
AGE IN DAYS

AREA iN 8Q. INCHES 2843

SLUMP IN INCHES £.00

PER CENT AIR 2

TOTAL CRUSHING LOAD §7,060C

" CIMPRESSIVE STRENGTH-PSI 5431.0

TYPE OF FRACTURE 1

"REMARKS! ..o

TECHNICIAN:

‘ THPICAL y A ; . M. k""k"k e
o VETVEAL . ! 1 ; >oivaimnk er o ’
FRACTURES BA L > , 1 s : .G

Tt Ty
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Hollis, MAlNE 04042
TEL. nzs.saos

BRANCH CFFICE: P. O. BOX 1767 - PORTLAND, MAINE 04104 — TEL.

DESIGN

TESTING

otiig Laboritony

774-6606 — AREA CoDE 207

lNSPECT]ON

FOR THE: CONSTRUC’TION INDUSTR‘I’ - lNTERNATIONAL SERVICE

CONCRETE, STRENGTH REPORT

Lengford & Low Ind,, a7 gpringviond Reed, 8o

N uth Portland, Maine
CLIENT e
PRQJECT Rastam[ Promonade Oondoniru img, Tor tland, Naine
RO
'nrps OF‘ con&és:i'k
-u-u .. i
-4 Oirage f 4 foobings -
Lgs.grlon or-;,Pou‘ﬁ.,, " < g’%ﬁ“""‘“‘"?‘s
o B G N2} ~3 *
SPECIMEN mEN'nFlc&'nON gl e z
5-18-74 T = X
wr pLL =
5-17-74 srm BT
374 SolE = 8
wi"f‘r"‘wdw«‘ ﬁ,gz - o o -
L . m
JDKTE TESTED SR LR A—
AGE N’ DAYS., 7
]
J.\kB‘Eé IN_ 5@, INGHES, 28,8
SLUMP IN INCHES 400 o
F:ER cf_ﬂgr AIP _____ .
rom. CRUSHI!NIG‘LUAD 69,000
3
CC:}MFI&ESSIVE {STRENGTH-PS! 8441,0
kel
TYPE OF |=muu:-ru:=n= L
REMARKS! -
od: 3
TECHNICIAN:..

'I‘YPICM.
IIACTUIIJ
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10 Wr. Russ Dyer

'ABREEN CORPORATION
153 Highland Avenue
P, 0 Box 183:
NEEDHAM HEIGHTS, MASS. 02194

| ETTER OF TRANSHITTAL

DATE

Sune 19, 1974 |

JOB NO

ATTENTION

 ASTER! PROMENADE CONDOMINTUMS

Union, Mutual L1
O %S

fe Ins. Co.

St

_2211.'Cangress_
Portland, ME 04102

GENTLEMEN:

WE ARE SENDING YOU W Attached [ Under separate cover vialst class mail the following items:

O Shop drawings, 0 fPrints 0 Plans Lt Specifications
0 Capy of letier O Chanige order C
‘COPIES” ﬁ“;;intz"“ RN DESCAIPTION
6: CONCRETE STRENGTH REPORTS from MAINE TESTING LABORATORY

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

REMARKS

tJ For approval
[0 For your use
™ As requested

Q1 For review and comment L}
O FOR BIDS DUE

1 Approved as submitted
[ Approved as noted

O Returned for corrections
FOR YOUR INFQ

{J Resubmit

copies for approval

{1 Submit .. —copies for distribution

O Retum._corrected prints

{1 PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

rr——
[

N
10420
COPY T0.—}5

Ben Abrams

tarl Smith, Blda. & Insp., City Hall

,,“u,n.-mmul-n-.‘--dm

4
E

Portland, ME 04111

I} anclosuras are not a3 noted, hindly

SIGNED,

aotily us B
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Wiaine Tedting /aﬂm@mq

Horlis, MAINE 04042

e SEB )

TEL 9296603 <z g nrhhH

BRANGH QFFICE: P. O. BOX 1767 = PORTLAND, MAINE 04104 = TEL 7746608 =, ..\gomw ! 2

2miz <

- - w =

DESIGN TESTING INSPECTION - - ’;ﬂ,

FOR THE CONSTRUCT]ON INDUSTRY = INTERNA’“ONAL SEBVGE\:; rr;‘ =2
SSEE 8

_ am P
CONCRETE STRENGTH REPORT = X

CLIENT Langford & Lew, 100:» 87 Springraed Read, Sauth Pertland, usine

Fno.xsc‘r,...gf?_‘.‘.?’“ Preneaads cendsmiaiumay Pertiusd, H=igd

TYPE OF CONCRETE-M

oty ST

LOGATION OF POUR piarg A-il . .
SPECIMEN 1DENTIFICATION SA
DATE CAST §30-7%
Y DATE RECD: commimran st = 6-=74
DATE TESTED o anomrms rosmm o = B=CaT4
AGE IN DAYS. con o armmmmmmm e
AREA IN SQ. INCHES O -1t ;
SLUMP IN INCHES o e = 340 o8L, ;
PER CENT AlR-.- —
{OTAL CRUSHING LOAD woois s orme oo™ 88,000
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH-PSI  .—.— - B0A2a0 ,
TYPE OF FRACTURE. - -~ [ R -
REMARKS! e e e e e
cot 4 . :
A
TECHNICIAN' fé«,’éwnféo
Seption P. panaterseker Ey
P
F::::JAI:.!A 3 '
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vwWi08 | YE¥3RB THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY - INTERNATIONAL SERVICE

CONCRETE STRENGTH REPORT

La2asfard % Lev, Inc,, 87 Springwead Tead, South pertland, ualine
CLIENT. - e = -

s -

Padtern Fromensde Jendaminjums, I‘artlanﬂ, vaiae
PROJECT e e e -

TYPE OF CONCRETE. — e

Garage 44 Tastlags
LOCATION QF POUR e e i e

s 1B 1o
SPECIMEN IDENTIFICATION < o = wo oo e

5-12-T4 5-18-74

DATE Ck e e
8- 1-74 5-17-74
DATE RECD., . .. R IR
) £8-1T-74 G=13~ 74
DATE TESTED .eo wcom = = = . - -
] 2e 28
AGE IN DAYS - e -
£9,% 20,3
AREA IN SQ, INCHES .. . - - - - - =
. 4,10 4,
SL.JMP IN INCHES [ 09
PER CENT AIR U
85,000 85,n00
TOTAL CRUSHING LOAD - I .
. 3007.0 aon7,.0
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH-PS! " S —
1 b3
TYPE OF FRACTURE e e e i st
REMARKS: . . - o
co: 4
TECHNICIAN: ...

TYPICAL
FRACTURES

2
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, 108 kg 3% cONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY. = INTERNATIONAL SERVICE :
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CIQNC.’RE‘I}E STRENGTH REPORT )
- ) o -2
:} & gy "“;e b > ":“iﬂ ’ ﬂ‘.};
& cué"‘;f Sffferd & Lov, I8d., 57 Sprisgneod Resd, Seuth qbortland, Meine
{% 5 A o - . ‘ﬂ—
fét PROJECT Pagtefa Premenade Ceadsniniuns, portland, ¥alne
T TYPE OF GONCRETE— )
; "‘§ L GCATION OF POUR netainifz Wall Garuge ga
B spEcIMEN IDENTIFICATION 2B 2¢ : .
ﬁ%@ DATE CAST g-17-74 S-17-T4
by :
ﬁ% DATE RECD. 5-20-74 _ 5-H0-7h
T A
@3’ DATE TESTED . guldeTh  3-14=T4
by AGE IN DAYS. 28 -
- :;% AREA (N SQ. INCHES 2043 28,3 o
5 SLUMP IN INCHES 4,00 4,00 7 1%
L P>
£ PER CENT AIR ‘g
E JOTAL CRUSHING LOAD .. 115,600 18,000 ‘f‘i*':ﬁ
. , . / -
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH-PSL.. 40! 3.8 45220 o
(3 W
L YPE OF FRACTURE...o.e .. L.
b
i< REMARKS: o o e oo oo | o 2 T I
]
1_:-? )
t‘:% co: 4
i , TECHNICIAN:
i TYPICAL
; " 21

e
e
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CONCRETE STRENGTH REPORT

1angferd & LW, Ine., 87 Springwnd Read, Seuth pertles nd, Maine
CLIENT. S :

Eastars Premenade gendeminiuad, rertland, Yaline
s PROJECT - et

TYPE OF CONCRETE e e
: Retaining Wall Harage 74
LOCATION OF POUR

SA
. SPECIMEN IDENTIFICATION e o
8-G-T4 '
DATE, CAST—mm
3 B-"7-74
DATE REC'D. o I . ,
6=13=74 :
£ DATE TESTED oamm: e :
7
, AGE IN DAYS _oorrsn —
28,3 ;
AREA IN S@, INCHES e !
4.00 a‘t. }é
SLUMP IN INCHES !
PER CENT AIR. )
79,000 2
. TOTAL CRUSHING LOAD —
2792,0
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTHPS! s v o
1
TYPE OF FRACTURE.. o oo = R — q
!
QEMARKS: conme s o o= 27 S ———
t
oo: 4 !\
TECHNICIAN: :
1
i -
}
’ ;
TYPICAL E B
FRACTURES o1 '
L] ¢ - a}}i
> 2, F oy
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PgOJEﬂMMMAQM&MJHHM%mm_ .

TYPE OF CONCREVE—

LOCATION OF Nuw age. 34

SPECIMEN {DENTIFICATION . ). -
DATE CAST——mm SedleTd.
DATE RECD.- GudeT4h...
DATE TESTED. oy o Gu7=T4
AGE IN DAYS : DN, S
AREA IN SQ. INCHES 28.3
SLUMP 1N INCHES. 4,50 es%,
PER CENT AIR
TOTAL CRUSHING LOAD 85,000
_ COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH-PSI.. 3007,90
+yPE OF FRAGTURE-.—— . )
REMARKS! - comims e S
co: 8 Nj
TECHNICIA
4taph
acronts § 2 AT\
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ot Daine Testing Laberatory

HoLlis, MAINE 04042
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DESIGN - TESTING ~ INSPECTION ‘g%\g, w ' 3
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY ~ INTERNATIONAL SERVIOR 2 ';n;
< it m [y
= a\a:-‘_ = %
CONCRETE STRENGTH REPORE @C=e- .
8 N e
ENT Deane ecdward; Architeat, 2 Jou rt Staest, Auburn, MNsins
SILIENT..
l.sarning Reguuraes.Cend ¥
PROJECT g Reswurdes.Center, University or kalime, Aubura, Haine
. 3/4® AGC 5.8 3ag
TYPE OF CONCRETE...
LOGATION OF POUR
an
SPECIMEN IDENTIFICATION o ay
§5-8-74 I —BeT4.
DATE CAST 7% 5-8=74
) §=13=7 wiBe 1%
DATE RECD A3-74 15«74 Selde-74
8574 G e
DATE TESTED . 6=0=74 B=5=74
] o
AGE IN DAYS ... ..- =8 28 28
H oot
AREA 1N SQ. INCHES. 28,3 - EBu 28,3
SLUMP IN INCHES. 4,00 4,00 4,00 o
PER CENT AR |
TOTAL CRUSHING LOAD 87, 600 19%,000 107,000
COVIPRESSIVE STRENGTH-PSI 5431.0 5608.0 3785.0
[VI'E OF FRACTURE.. . . . - L 1 1
REIAARKS: gampled .from truvk 4 6 ut 8:30 A.M,  Slip 4 52044 CuD lie. S~84
ot UWepdward 3

Langferd & Low ]

{,’J"’— - A e ,,_,{:- R e

TECHNlClAN-:t,ﬁnun“m*?mt!Tmrif =] o
TYPICAL k
FRACTURLIS 4 ;:I
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’ >oes hed* aria e inspected concrete placement of the stablizatien pad.
| Bk -
i[i7Load.  Truck arcket Batch Placement
=Hos Ro. No. .Y, Slump Time Start Finish Note
J ERW 5] 60355 8 1445 1515 1555 _
ToREL2. 50 62673 8 31/2" 1505 1600 1640  Cyl., EP-1A,B,C
A5 54 60561 ___2 1615 1645 1655
N =) ~__ 52 60562 2 1/2 1700 1710 1720
4% AAstotal of 20,5+ e.y. of 1 1/2", 3,000 psi. concrete was placed in above mentionad
“I¥ areas:with no problems encountered.
i - .
"} 5-31-74 (Fri.)

¥ =
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CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT

PROJECT WEEK ENDING 5177

CONTRACTOR JORDAN GORRILL ASSOC.

SUPERINTENDENT INSPECTOR _2umvood A. Bragg
SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTIVITIES

Easta2rn Promenade Condominiums

Abreen Corporation
Mike St. Amant

‘}:'5-28-74 {Tues.) Overcast

. . Inspected subgrade material for footing "G10' combined footings G10 and E10 and

~“combiued footings C9 and B9, Informed Mr. Dick Garatfo that they met the established

» oriteria and were ready for the inspected placement of the stablization pads (nud
- mata). Conferred with him about lifting vebar mat and cleaning loose material from

- footing *A10' and he esgreed to this. Inspected the placement of the above gtabiliza-

"§i-tion pads.

H E3

s 5459-?4 (Wed,) Overcast

‘i “Inspécted subbase material under footing 'G12 and combined footings ‘Cl2' -

= VE12'. -After a final cleaning just prior to concrete placement they met the established

iTeriteria for inspected placemect of the stablization pads. Inspected yebar in footing
#9491 ‘and conbined>footings €9’ ~ 'E9'. Rebar size, number, grade_and installation

Bty dfe, s

s"JOZK.

< - =
B

75=30-74 (Thurs .7) T Qyercast

Pl e s

3., 7Afrived on the jobsite to inspect concrete placement in footing 'A9' and combined

+ footingsc9} --'EQ', Imspécted subbase material under footing 'A9' and it met the

Inspected subbase material under footing TAL3Y, between 'ALZ' and ALY and it

met the estoblished criteria for the inspected concrete placement for the stablization

pads., Inspected subbase material betwern TA9' and 'A5' and it met tne established

eriteria for the concrete placement of the footing.

Inapected rebar for footings and grade beam along 10" iine from 'A’ to 'G', all

0K; except column stecl missing In footing 'E10' and ‘610, Inforwed Mr, Bob Low of

. this.fact.
“r E'Ee E t .‘,',—,E ;Iiﬁ“ JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES '
S J)[{,".{.‘J—J Q__ﬂ') ‘—QM_LJ. gL Q&/'/A:%
JUN1 R 1974 ad < =
soy Can piieT Durwood A. Bragg, Inspecthr
CITY- OF; PORTLAND

o 3
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CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT
PROJECT Eastern Promenade Condominiums WEEK ENDING 6-8-74 L

CONTRACTOR Abreen Corporation JORDAN GORRILL Assbg:.
§9FER[NTENDENT Mike St, Amant lNSPECTOR Durwood A. Bragg

SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTITEES

6-4=74 (Tues.)
Arrived at the jobsite for the final rebar inspection along "10° line., Column
steel still missing in footings 'EIO' and 'GIOT. Informed Hr. Bob Low that the

6-DI02'5 in both footings were missing. He checked plans and hal them Instalied.
Inspectéd subbase material under foating 013" and it met the established criteria
for the inspected concrete placement of the stablizatien pad,

. 6=5-74 (Wed.)

Inspected subbase material under footings TG77, "G8', 'GL3" and 147, D4 was
. glven a final cleaning and they met the established criterla for the luspected CoNCLELE|
T placement of the stablization pads. "

[

Inspected the rebar in combined footing 'Cll' and TE11' and in footing 'Al3'. )
” Combined footing 0.K., footing 'Al3' missing 2 #8's along 'AT line and 4 #6's along

'13' line, Conferred with Mr. Bob Low and they wers installed.

6~6-74% (Thurs.)

Inspected subbase material under footings k7', 'HI', 'J7' and 'H1', Material
uader footings 'K7'; 'J7' and 'HL' met the established criteria for the inspected
concrate placement of stabiization pads. 'H7' needed more eleaning and while concrete
was being piaced in '®7', 'J7' and 'H1', half of 'H7' was cleaned and met the
established criteria.

6-7-74 (Fri.)

Ins d, e material under footings 'K3', 'K5', 'L1', 'L3', 'L3', "M7'
and the remaining half of 'H7?' and they met the established criteria for the inspected
concrete placement of the stablization pads.

g

JORDAN GORRILL ASSQCIATES

/“r. 2 2 12 —:w,l: |
Ko lash ottt ) L) Adwzer (K2 |
4 V784 ‘

"4

Durwood A. Bragg, Inspector

__Mwl"’

RECETVED
- e 131974k
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Bangot, Maina 4401 .
207-94720172 .

Job Nimbér:_p-18% {I1398110)

""?“fﬂ“‘f’?‘" PE——————— e S S it o — p——y—— " ——

Florida Avenue JORDAN GORRILL ASSCCIATES 379 Congress Street
Bangor International Adrport Consulting Englneers (Lab at 116 Pearl Street)

Portland, Maine 04111
207-774-0313

Date: &£.£-%4

EC T
Project: ¥antars 2!@2{!&!" famdominiirme

Cffé'nt: Handarn{n f, Ahyass apd Araotintes

Placegént: Fontinen = A8, ATl and grebiqed T3-03 plus 4 . “ Fappisas

il and K11,
Date: Rece;::: 5-31-7%
‘Ieated: $+30-Th
. G~ §=T4
Age: 7 neys
Storage:
“Job, Sit:ek_ RSPV | day (s)
Labi Limé Solution 6 days
othér days

Specimen Dimensions: 6" dia. x 12" length
Temperatuies:

3 ekt
Concrete:

Sl\ﬂvfﬂ 3 1/

Supplie®: gnek Comeret'. Cou

Mixer § 50

Ticket £ 23e:3

Load £ %
Placenent: 20,5+ cubic yards
Haterials:

c‘ v

FA

CA 1 1/2%*

g 2
W/C Ratio:

Mri
. *
Design Requirements: y &40 psl @ 35 Days
Specimen No, Density, pef Type of Break Load; kips trength, pai
Er-1A § 94.0 1,330
R;g}g:ke:

Gonditier of Specimen: Average Strengt psi
Types of Bresk: 1 »° 3 4 5 & 7 12
; v 4 .
E_etimated Strangth: poi @ Days {See Below) Jordan Gorrill Associates
7 '
g!i;’g}_éajgg ddta furnished by others: By:Sf . LI
|1 b o
l{ Eimlgggi z:ed strengfhs are e:.l::apolated from early-age test results on the basie
ot ge;’gtg 1gl:h 1j::e]}al'.immh:l.psa developed from Maine and nation~-wide data. The projec-
ggé.’éére gf lu’ee" dre ptovidecl only as an indicaticn of ptobable future compreasive
isi:;:gg*_i:t‘z ::%It:xieﬂmpornant to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or
he. i 533,%55 et in’ the’ structiire may vary from the projected valle,
g adgtd
v 11472
‘Ef .r? 2% A
vl s 1l i L e " F‘&#JM"’”M
e b R W i
a S melmiund

————

e it el e — -
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HouLis, MaINE 04042 "’"
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TEL. ézs-sm oi ’y 7 %‘ILE

BRANCH OFFICE: P. O, B3X 1767 -- PORTLAND, MAINE: 04104 —~ TEL, 774.8808 —~ AnEa Coox'207

DESIGN - TESTING - INSPECTION Jij# 825 }H [

" Rl ar o
“ FOR THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY - INTERNA‘I’IONAL sengies | IHEQ
“AGSE A‘s““s"g
v l108 YW Jog
CONCRETE STRENGTH REPORT A .

CLIENT: Laogrerd & Low, InCs, 87 Sprisgyevd Reud, Seuth pertldid, 1aine

PROJECT.] Eastarn bromonude Goadsmisiums, Dertland, Malze

TYPE o:-j;coqu_srs 2000 pei .
LOCATION-OF POUR seetings 1ines ©-9 & G-11 SR
¥ sp‘.gicmen IDENTIFICATION 6a é:

B oarecast -10-74 , "
‘ "% DATE RECD. &-11-74 o
5 . 4
%. DATE. TESTED .. - 8-17-74 , ‘
,}% AGE IN DAYS v o L
“1%? AREA IN SQ. INCHES L.3 L 1

— e

SLUMP IN INCHES 4,00 ost, , o

PER;CENT AIR

&
TOTAL CRUSHING LOAD...... 54,000
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH-PS) 1981,0
TYPE OF FRACTURE . cve oo o o e o
REMARKS: e e e i e
ces Lengfard % Lew 2
Abrp=an Corp. 2
TECHNICIAN:

TYPICAL
FRACTUALS

"o TATTTENRLS
!é,""g*ﬁ,lﬂi ¥
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CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT

PROJECT Eastern Promenade Condominiums

V/EEK ENDING_ 81574

CONTRACTOR . Abreen Corporation JORDAN GORRILL ASSOC.

Mike 5t. Amant D d A. B
SUPERINTENDENT 2 - le?ECTon_g;;‘;,g‘;.rﬂ;;ggﬁ
. SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTIVITIES

6-10-74 (Mon.)

Arrived at the jobsite to inapect the rebars for column Eooting '69°, g1l

"613', 'Ji' and 'Kl'. Rebar gsize, number

, prade and {nstallation all O.K.

Inspected subgrade oaterial for footing K7 and combination fcoting T3t and

'1,5' which met the cstablished criteria for the inspected concrete placement of the

1% above stablization pads.

6-11~7% (Tues.)

Tnapected subgrade material for rooting between lines woot—aE eI o betwwenr

Tines 'C10' and 'Cll', also between lines

TE5" and 'G10' nll of which met the

established criteria.

: " Inspected the rebar for footinge Tecween lines 'G7  and T aid FETWERT TImEs

~7c10' and 'ClL' and also in footings !

and TE7T. Rebar size, mumber, gradc and

installation all O.K.

§-13-74 (inurs.)

Inspected the sibgrade material for

Tooting 'G&' which met the establisned

criteria,

i Inspected the Tebar for combined footin F3" and 'K3° and For EOOLiNg TP
& ng | <

‘I Rebar size, number, grade and Instaliation all Q.K.

6-14-T4 (Fri.)

Tpepected the rebar in footing on Tine 713" from iine 'A' to line 'G'. Rebar

size, nunber, frade and installatfon all O.K. prior to the placement of concrete.

Inspected the subprade and rebars in

<oluwn footing 'ML'. subgrade TONIoIns

o -
to the established criteria. Rebar size,

aumber, prade and Tnstellation all U.h.

1ALDAN CORRILL ASSOCIATES

'? /"_‘\| Py ﬁ 1k
7‘ — ‘ v‘\//'/ V.X (.-"r'“-ér‘"/// / e ﬁ )/hff )’7/?’)9 ( "fr?i)
j “:;’E-/EEFD - puywond A. Bragp, Inspector
: . ' 2 o e
T L /4 a7
o~ ‘ -mLF {se. WJ‘ . ka_"f‘ye— Q(a ([ ) { Mﬂ//ﬂ%jf
+ | BT v/ 71

Georpe L. bickiord, Tnspecior 1
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CONSTRUCTION PROG RESS REPORT

PROJECT Eastern Promenade Condominiums

WEEK ENDING 6-22-74

JORDAN GORRILL ASSOC.

(NSPEETOR Seoree & Bickford

éﬁf‘l?ﬁﬁ(}TOR Abreen Corperation
s‘lﬂﬁ'EﬁlN'TENDgNT Mike St, Amant

SUMMARY OF DAILY

ACTIVITIES

~6-18-74 (Tues,) Fair - /0'8

Arrived at tie jobsite to inspect the rebar

that had been Instalied at this

time in the foundation wall on line ‘C! from Tine '9' to line iT1V, 1t was noted by

the undersigned that the 2-#8 horizontal rebar ha

3 been installed with the footing,

however, the JL #5 @ 187 V,E.F, hiad not been installed in the rooting except Lof a

short portion of wall between Tipes '10" and 1

" Totified Mr. R. Garaffo of

Abreen Corpocation, =nd he apreed tnat the JL bars should have pecn installcd Wilh

the footing and if it was acceptable with Jordan

Gorrill Associate5, they would drill

167 to 18" into the footing and install #5 dowels at 16" E.F. L informed Nr. Carallo

“that this declsion would have to come from Mr. B.

brams the structural designer.

Fhoned Ht.:hi Zbrams In tegard to the above,

and he staoced tnabk a sREtch 0L che

rehar placement'in this area would be fortheoming along With a confirmation glving

Jordan Gorrill Associated the inspection of all reinforcing steel, 75 end larger in

Fooblngs, foundstion walls and retaining walls,

b-19-74 (Wed.) Falr - 70's

Afrived at the jobsite to inspect the rebars for column Tootings 'Al', combina~

tion footing 'H3Y and 5% and wall footing on line TGt from iine 19 to '10° to v

Rebar size, numbery grade and installation all 0.K.

Inspected the subgprade material Tor column footing HL' ang wall footing on

1ine 'G' from line 0' to '11' all of which mat

the Setablisned criteria.

o-20=74 (Thurs.) ¥air - 60's to 70's

= rrived at the jobsite to imspect the rebars for wall footing on Tine ‘G’ from

Tines '11' o '12' and from 1127 to '13'. Rebar

gize, nucber, grade and installation

a1l DK,

Inspected subgrade materigl for the wall footing on line G Ttom linc 1L Lo
137, Requested that water be removed and 4 Tl cIcaﬁfﬁd‘Fb‘Eiﬁﬁﬁ”ni1jﬁr1ﬁnﬂﬂ1ﬁkr‘

aiter which Lhese areas coniormed to the asTabIIshed criteria and Was Téady Lot uie

inupected placement of concrete.

60174 (Filp) JFaly - 70's

Arrived at the jobsite to Lnspect the subpr

nde and rebar for the wall footing

on line 'C' from line TIi' to 'il' and 12" to |

37 Subgrade “onformed to the

antaplished ecpiterla Titer o final cleaning. fobar 5lze, NUmMDETL, prage

and {mstalla-

tion all O.K, for the inapocted piacement of con

crete.
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> +
Florida Avenue JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street
Bangor Internatidial Alrport  Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pearl”Street)
Bangor, Maine (4401 Portland, Haine 04111
207-947-0172 207-724~0313

Job Number: _w.ia1 173:4s13¢) Date: b=in7s

Project: Faspapy Prpprnate Cacdimingemn

Client: Baglawin €. sbraos and Assoetates

Placement:_¥uotines - *A9', "Al)' sad ecabinad 'CY-QF Bios sesbidizatien pads for
frotdings *VILT and 'ELLT,

i
Date: Recelved:  5.331-T4 Supplier:  ooo Coucrate (o j
Made:  3~30-74 Mixer # 50 :
Tegted: 62774 Ticket # 49479 :
Ag@: 28 myﬂ Load # 3
Placement: 20,354+ cublc yards
Storage: =
Job Site 1 day {(a) Materials:
Lab: Lime Solution 41 days c
Other days FA
CA 4 i
Speciuen Dimensions: 6" dia. x 12" length Admix
Temperaturea: W/C Ratio:
Afx:
Concrate: Mix (per cubic yard)
H
Slump: " FA i
31 o i
Alr: Admix :
Design Requirements: 3, c3apel @ 24 Dayse
Specimen No, Densityc-o Type of Break Lead, kips Strength, psi
S !
e - 121, o 30
3 [ 123.5 4,570
R'a_marks:
[ ) .
Condition of Specimen:” ~ e Average Strength: a, 39 Psl

cssasallB0J

Types of Break: i

2 12
Edtimated Strangth: psi @ Days (See Below) Jordan:Gorrill /Associates
#Indicates data furrished by others: Byt/ Auri, 1" . s

Note: Fstimated strengths are extrapolated from:.early-age: test results on the basis
ofagestrengthirelationshipe, devaloped:from Maine and’nation-wide data, “The_ pFojée-
ted strength valiiés dre-proyided-only.as an indication of probable future compressive
strengths.” "It is" iiportant-to note, that actual strengths of later test”spe:iméns”or

theiconcrete in=the/structure nay vary from’the projected vaiue,

Rav,. 11472

H
AR AR

hudirdone b i




73092’{3‘;“ sheet (1 of 1)
CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT
PROJECT _Eastern Prozenade Condominiums WEEK ENDING 07-06-74

CONTRACTOR Abxeen Corporation JORDAN GORRILL ASSOC.
SUPERINTENDENT ke St. Aoant INSPECTOR Ducvood A. Prags

SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTIVITIES

7~1-74 (Mon.) Fair = 70's

Zrtived at the jopsite Lo TIEpECT T TeEbar aiong T Tne batween 1imes

*10' and '13.' Rebar size, number, grade and instaliation all C.K.

7=2-74 (Tucs.) Fair - 70's

Arvived at the jobsite to inspect the subgrade and the Tebar in the Lootings

between 'HL' and 'H3', between TH3' and 'J3', between T and K3' and IO

elevator pit. Rebar size, number, grade and Iustallation all U.5. Inspected

the rebar in the wall aloog 12' line between line 'A' and Te.T  Two #3 bars

were added along the top of the wall. Rebar size, fumber, grade and installa=

tion all O.K. Inspected Tebar in the retaining wall along '1' line between
. C' 1ine and 'H' line inclu ng column . ebar size, Brade, -

installation all 0.K.

7-3=74 (Wed,) Fair - 70's

__Arrived at the jobsite to ilnspect The rebar in the combined footings LI

and 'L5' and in footing TL7.' Rebar size, grade, number and installation all

0.K.

7-5-74 (Fri.) Cloudy - 60's

Arrived at the jobsite to inspect the rebar inm the wall along '9' line between

1ine 'C' and iine 'H' and between THGT and "Hj' ineluding columns HY an .

Rebar size, number, prade and installacion all 0.K.

Jovdan Gorrill Asgoc,

yyperid Wiw;.«ft?

Durwood A. Bragg — 24/

it " NTY_QF_PORILAND *

T ReeetED—!
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7309411€C FINAL REPORT
CONSTRUCTION PROGRELSS REPORT
PROJECT Eastern Prouenade Condominiums WEEK ENDING I-12-74 _
EONTRACTOR Avreen oo JORDAN GORRILL ASSOC.

Miké St. Amant Durwood A. Bragg

SUPERINTENDENT INSPECTOR
SUMM@RY OF DAILY ACTIVITIES

#7=9=74 (Tues.) Ralny - 70's

> Inspected the Tebar In the walls between 'H7' and Y377, between T/ and RJ 'y
Fbetween 'KI' and 'K3', and between TK3" and V1A', 1nspected columns 'KIT, "R’ and
£7L3". Rebar size, grade, number and Tustaltation all O.k.

ralE e

= e

=
t Inspected subgrade ~der TooEIng Trom "K3'Eo L3t and > {2 TMD T R L= 7 =
“whith mat” the cstablished criteria,

T 7-12-74_ (Fri.) Fair - 70's

Z Tnspected the subgrade -f6F Tootings alang i’ line botwech TIRES p w7

T along ‘N! .linc batween T3 and Y6', along '2' line, '3 linme and 76" Iiné befween
Tand; \N' -dines all of which met the Establisned Criteria.

Lo A

¢ by Wl me

~— " Coljumng '4p° and /' SIevator pitwany
L7 to, M7 were placed without HoTification 50 Mo inspection was perlormed on TCGAL
0T subgrade:

T il

NOTE: In & letter frem NE. Bém Abrams of Benjadin b. ABTOEE I - ARSTriateE, drtud
He July 9, 1974 and received July 12, 1974, Jordan Gorrill Assoclates was Tequested
- to limit its inspection to the subgrade at the main bullding footings.

At this time all rebar had been inspected prior to concrete placement with the
Toted exceptions. ALl main Puilding footings have becn {netallied as ol [hls

datc and the subgrade undey gaid footinps had been {napected just prior to the
i concrete placements and met the established criteria.

g
'

A

"y

Effective with this date of July 12, 1974, Jordan Gorriil Associctes has no

Furthal involvement with this project unless otherwise notiried by the client,
Benjamin E. Abrams & Associates, Ince

PO I

Jeu

-~

T JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES

0N, e
A ,4/ +25 C""“/ (f”;’//:"/ e o
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Canan Hacdto Systems, Inc, )
114 2. 25th Street .
3altinore, Md. 21218

E :51;; 0
R34
5 ,_-r'w'?_

A

atsention: Mr. R. Suiriov

Sudisok: Pire Pesigtance Test of ¥loor-Ceiling o .
Asserbly Conducted At ULC on Vovenboy 2, 1973

. ’;&ﬁ
1He®
EAAT N
5 L

!
£

Doar Mr, Swirnow:
1 sumnarize the resulis ot the subject fi;g_téqglgt
ag Assombly incorporating the Hambro D-500 comnposita.

=

A
SR

Tals letter wil
tite Flooz-Ceill
stee) joisis.

I",-':

¥
)

@ ‘f't

PHe floox asswmbly consisted of 2 2-1/2 in. thick conercte slab of
4000 psi, 159 p=f normal wolght concrete tepoing supported by HL004. &
Horbra D-590 €onposite steel joists spaced £9-1/4 in. gnd 33%5/8"iny
off céakar ziteraztely. The ends of the juists were sujported on the

periphezy 6f ths test frame, and they wore aot velded to the supports .

The flcor assexbly was uarestraipad having a 1 in clearance along
all esges. .

mhe test assarbly vas provided vith a nembrane ceiling system don=,
sisting of stazl rurring chapnels spaced 7 in. on ceiker nnﬁ-ﬁixg*t.l
ro the pottom chord of ibe Hambeo joists. A layer of 1/2 in, thick ¢
3 . d * I Py - T .
g¥osun walluozrd was cecured Lo the furviny channels with 1 in. acyy .
gerews spaced 12 in. on center, The wallbazzd vas produced by pontd 7 o
Conskruckion Maverials, and it is equivaleat to Typa GPFS-3 producad =

by Georzia Pacific Corp.

4

Basad upon the data obtainad from the fire eadurance test of the above
agserdiy, we vill pronulgate a nev Dasign G524 having the following
fira rasistance rating:

Unrostrained Ase mbly Reting - 2=

ek N
ot
A

e
2
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